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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

FRONT LH RIM

FRONT LH LOWER ARM

FRONT LH LOWER ARM BALL JOINT

FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER

FRONT LH KNUCKLE ARM

FRONT LH WHEEL BEARING

STEERING RACK AND PINION

STEERING RACK AND PINION LH TIE ROD END
FRONT LH MUDGUARD

GEARBOX ASSY

GEARBOX MOUNTING

GEARBOX PROPELLER SHAFT

REAR LH MUDGUARD PANEL (FRONT)

REAR LH MUDGUARD PANEL (REAR)

REAR LH MUDGUARD

REAR AXLE HOUSING

REAR AXLE HOUSING LH SHAFT

REAR AXLE HOUSING OIL SEAL

REAR LH WHEEL BEARING

REAR LH LEAF SPRING

REAR LH LEAF SPRING HOLDER

REAR LH LEAF SPRING SHACKLE
HANDBRAKE CABLE

EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTER
EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTER GASKET
EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTER "U" BRACKET
EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTER LOWER BRACKETS
EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTER SENSOR
EXHAUST CENTRE PIPE

EXHAUST CENTRE PIPE GASKET

EXHAUST PIPE

NOT DAMAGED
NOT DAMAGED
NOT DAMAGED
NOT DAMAGED
NOT DAMAGED
NOT DAMAGED
NOT DAMAGED
NOT DAMAGED
NOT DAMAGED
NOT DAMAGED
NOT NECESSARY
DISLODGE
DENTED
DENTED
DENTED

BENT

BENT
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
BENT

BENT

BENT

NOT DAMAGED
BENT
NECESSARY
BENT

BENT

NOT DAMAGED
BENT
NECESSARY
NOT DAMAGED
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344.50
1,029.64
526.80
345.20
1,248.30
285.50
1,668.40
90.30
371.30
18,563.50
358.60
1,550.70
311.80
311.80
93.20
1,843.70
408.20
120.30
388.70
845.60
213.00
366.10
193.50
2,538.00
45.00
78.30
66.40
344.10
1,840.60
45.00
618.30

1,550.70
311.80
311.80

93.20

1,680.00
408.20
120.30
241.00
823.00
182.80
366.10

1,380.50

45.00
78.30
45.00
678.10
45.00
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1|EXHAUST PIPE GASKET NOT NECESSARY 45.00 -
1|LH TAILLAMP ASSY NOT DAMAGED 251.30 -
1|SPARE TYRE CARRIAGE NOT DAMAGED 325.70 -
1|REAR LH OUTER RIM DENTED 385.60 280.00
1|REAR LH INNER TRIM NOT DAMAGED 385.70 -
1|REAR RH LEAF SPRING (ADDITIONAL) BENT 845.60 845.60
1|REAR RH LEAF SPRING HOLDER (ADDITIONAL) BENT 213.00 213.00
1|REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER (ADDITIONAL) BENT 242.10 242.10
1|REAR LH SHOCK ABSORBER (ADDITIONAL) BENT 242.10 242.10
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -9,997.61 -2,545.90
29,992.83 7,637.70
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT LH TYRE (SN) NOT DAMAGED 350.00 -
1|REFRIGERATOR FLOOR PANEL (SN) BROKEN 4,500.00 4,500.00
1|REFRIGERATOR FLOOR CHECKER PLATE (SN) NECESSARY 1,200.00 850.00
1|REFRIGERATOR FLOOR PANEL LOWER ENFORCEMENT 1,400.00 -
PANEL (SN) (NECESSARY)
1|SET REFRIGERATOR FLOOR PANEL BOLTS AND MISSING 220.00 100.00
SCREWS (SN)
1|REFRIGERATOR SIDE RAILING (SN) BENT 1,800.00 1,800.00
1|LH SIDE RAILING (SN) BENT 850.00 493.80
1|LH AIRCON CONDENSER (SN) BROKEN 1,800.00 950.30
1|LH AIRCON CONDENSER FAN ASSY (SN) BROKEN 1,180.00 480.00
1|LH AIRCON CONDENSER SUCTION PIPE (SN) DISTORTED 650.00 220.00
1|LH AIRCON CONDENSER DISCHARGE PIPE (SN) DISTORTED 650.00 250.00
1|LH AIRCON CONDENSER RECEIVER DRIER (SN) DISTORTED 380.00 112.60
1|LH AIRCON CONDENSER RECEIVER DRIER PIPE (SN) DISTORTED 180.00 80.00
1|REAR LH OUTER TYRE (SN) NOT DAMAGED 350.00 -
1|REAR LH INNER TYRE (SN) NOT DAMAGED 350.00 -
1|REAR STEP MEMBER (SN) NOT DAMAGED 950.00 -
1|GEARBOX OIL (SN) NOT NECESSARY 280.00 -
1|REAR AXLE OIL (SN) NECESSARY 180.00 100.00
17,270.00 9,936.70
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LABOUR
LABOUR CHARGES TO REMOVE, CHECK, REPLACE AND 1,800.00 1,000.00
REINSTALL DAMAGES BODYPARTS. TO PANEL
BEATING, CUT / WELD AND RE-ALIGN ALL AFFECTED
PANELS.
SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED PANELS. 1,200.00 400.00
CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM. 120.00 50.00
APPLY RUST COATING CHEMICAL ON AFFECTED NOT NECESSARY 100.00 -
PANELS.
REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR AXLE, LEAF SPRINGS 550.00 300.00
AND BEAING TO ASSIST REPAIR.
REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE 380.00 250.00
PARTS TO ASSIST REPAIR.
CONDUCT AND ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT SYSTEM. 100.00 60.00
REMOVE AND REPLACE GEARBOX, PROPELLER SHAFT 550.00 250.00
AND MOUNTINGS TO ASSIST REPAIR.
REMOVE AND REPLACE AIRCON CONDENSER, PIPES 220.00 120.00
AND FAN ASSY TO ASSIST REPAIR. TO REFIL AIRCON
GAS.
REMOVE AND REPLACE REFRIGERATOR FLOOR PANEL, INOT NECESSARY 1,500.00 -
CHECKER PLATE, RAILING PANEL AND ALL
ATTACHMENTS TO ASSIST REPAIR.

6,520.00 2,430.00

GRAND TOTAL 53,782.83 20,004.40
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 16,000.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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LIM TEOW GUAN

Automotive Assessor

ANG BRYAN TANI

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this

Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




