

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBH 2699E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT LH RIM	NOT DAMAGED	344.50	-
1	FRONT LH LOWER ARM	NOT DAMAGED	1,029.64	-
1	FRONT LH LOWER ARM BALL JOINT	NOT DAMAGED	526.80	-
1	FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER	NOT DAMAGED	345.20	-
1	FRONT LH KNUCKLE ARM	NOT DAMAGED	1,248.30	-
1	FRONT LH WHEEL BEARING	NOT DAMAGED	285.50	-
1	STEERING RACK AND PINION	NOT DAMAGED	1,668.40	-
1	STEERING RACK AND PINION LH TIE ROD END	NOT DAMAGED	90.30	-
1	FRONT LH MUDGUARD	NOT DAMAGED	371.30	-
1	GEARBOX ASSY	NOT DAMAGED	18,563.50	-
1	GEARBOX MOUNTING	NOT NECESSARY	358.60	-
1	GEARBOX PROPELLER SHAFT	DISLODGE	1,550.70	1,550.70
1	REAR LH MUDGUARD PANEL (FRONT)	DENTED	311.80	311.80
1	REAR LH MUDGUARD PANEL (REAR)	DENTED	311.80	311.80
1	REAR LH MUDGUARD	DENTED	93.20	93.20
1	REAR AXLE HOUSING	BENT	1,843.70	1,680.00
1	REAR AXLE HOUSING LH SHAFT	BENT	408.20	408.20
3	REAR AXLE HOUSING OIL SEAL	NECESSARY	120.30	120.30
1	REAR LH WHEEL BEARING	NECESSARY	388.70	241.00
1	REAR LH LEAF SPRING	BENT	845.60	823.00
1	REAR LH LEAF SPRING HOLDER	BENT	213.00	182.80
1	REAR LH LEAF SPRING SHACKLE	BENT	366.10	366.10
1	HANDBRAKE CABLE	NOT DAMAGED	193.50	-
1	EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTER	BENT	2,538.00	1,380.50
1	EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTER GASKET	NECESSARY	45.00	45.00
1	EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTER "U" BRACKET	BENT	78.30	78.30
2	EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTER LOWER BRACKETS	BENT	66.40	45.00
1	EXHAUST CATALYTIC CONVERTER SENSOR	NOT DAMAGED	344.10	-
1	EXHAUST CENTRE PIPE	BENT	1,840.60	678.10
1	EXHAUST CENTRE PIPE GASKET	NECESSARY	45.00	45.00
1	EXHAUST PIPE	NOT DAMAGED	618.30	-

Report Ref No. CS/SMR21011294/Bvf3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	EXHAUST PIPE GASKET	NOT NECESSARY	45.00	-
1	LH TAILLAMP ASSY	NOT DAMAGED	251.30	-
1	SPARE TYRE CARRIAGE	NOT DAMAGED	325.70	-
1	REAR LH OUTER RIM	DENTED	385.60	280.00
1	REAR LH INNER TRIM	NOT DAMAGED	385.70	-
1	REAR RH LEAF SPRING (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	845.60	845.60
1	REAR RH LEAF SPRING HOLDER (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	213.00	213.00
1	REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	242.10	242.10
1	REAR LH SHOCK ABSORBER (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	242.10	242.10
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-9,997.61	-2,545.90
			29,992.83	7,637.70
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT LH TYRE (SN)	NOT DAMAGED	350.00	-
1	REFRIGERATOR FLOOR PANEL (SN)	BROKEN	4,500.00	4,500.00
1	REFRIGERATOR FLOOR CHECKER PLATE (SN)	NECESSARY	1,200.00	850.00
1	REFRIGERATOR FLOOR PANEL LOWER ENFORCEMENT PANEL (SN) (NECESSARY)		1,400.00	-
1	SET REFRIGERATOR FLOOR PANEL BOLTS AND SCREWS (SN)	MISSING	220.00	100.00
1	REFRIGERATOR SIDE RAILING (SN)	BENT	1,800.00	1,800.00
1	LH SIDE RAILING (SN)	BENT	850.00	493.80
1	LH AIRCON CONDENSER (SN)	BROKEN	1,800.00	950.30
1	LH AIRCON CONDENSER FAN ASSY (SN)	BROKEN	1,180.00	480.00
1	LH AIRCON CONDENSER SUCTION PIPE (SN)	DISTORTED	650.00	220.00
1	LH AIRCON CONDENSER DISCHARGE PIPE (SN)	DISTORTED	650.00	250.00
1	LH AIRCON CONDENSER RECEIVER DRIER (SN)	DISTORTED	380.00	112.60
1	LH AIRCON CONDENSER RECEIVER DRIER PIPE (SN)	DISTORTED	180.00	80.00
1	REAR LH OUTER TYRE (SN)	NOT DAMAGED	350.00	-
1	REAR LH INNER TYRE (SN)	NOT DAMAGED	350.00	-
1	REAR STEP MEMBER (SN)	NOT DAMAGED	950.00	-
1	GEARBOX OIL (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	280.00	-
1	REAR AXLE OIL (SN)	NECESSARY	180.00	100.00
			17,270.00	9,936.70

Report Ref No. CS/SMR21011294/Bvf3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	LABOUR CHARGES TO REMOVE, CHECK, REPLACE AND REINSTALL DAMAGES BODYPARTS. TO PANEL BEATING, CUT / WELD AND RE-ALIGN ALL AFFECTED PANELS.		1,800.00	1,000.00
	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED PANELS.		1,200.00	400.00
	CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM.		120.00	50.00
	APPLY RUST COATING CHEMICAL ON AFFECTED PANELS.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR AXLE, LEAF SPRINGS AND BEAING TO ASSIST REPAIR.		550.00	300.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS TO ASSIST REPAIR.		380.00	250.00
	CONDUCT AND ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT SYSTEM.		100.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE GEARBOX, PROPELLER SHAFT AND MOUNTINGS TO ASSIST REPAIR.		550.00	250.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE AIRCON CONDENSER, PIPES AND FAN ASSY TO ASSIST REPAIR. TO REFIL AIRCON GAS.		220.00	120.00
	REMOVE AND REPLACE REFRIGERATOR FLOOR PANEL, CHECKER PLATE, RAILING PANEL AND ALL ATTACHMENTS TO ASSIST REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	1,500.00	-
			6,520.00	2,430.00
	GRAND TOTAL		53,782.83	20,004.40
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS			16.000.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		16,000.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CS/SMR21011294/Bvf3e2

LIM TEOW GUAN

Automotive Assessor

P

ANG BRYAN TANI

Automotive Assessor / Investigator